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Poppy Appeal 
A very big thank you to all of the pupils, parents and staff who donated during our Poppy 
Appeal we raised £187 which will help The Royal British Legion carrying on their amazing 
work. 
  
School photographs 
For any children who were absent for individual or sibling photographs, we will have a catch 
up session on Thursday 29th November.  
 
Friends of Eastway Christmas Fair 
Our Christmas Fair will be held on Friday 7th December. Our wonderful PTA have organised a host of 
things for us. There will be stalls selling delicious cakes, home-made bunting, drinks and hotdogs, a 
Salvation Army stall, a £1.00 stall, Sweet Stall, Christmas Crafts and a Tombola. 
 
Look out for Face painting, Nail painting, Glitter tattoos and ‘Bobbing Bottles’. We will have games 
including ‘Guess the Teddy’s name’, ‘Guess the number of sweets in the jar’ plus others. 
 
We will also have a Raffle and Santa’s Grotto. 

 
If you are having a clear out before Christmas and have any donations of bric a brac, please bring 
them into school next Wednesday, 28th November and our Friends of Eastway will collect them off 
you at the gate. Thank you for your continued support of the school and help in raising additional 
funds to give our children enhancements to their learning.   
 
Communication with Parents/ Carers  
All letters home are added to our school website and Facebook page and we use these, as well as 
the text messages, to keep everyone up to date, so please check. Our Twitter feed is also used to 
celebrate the school events and share your child’s learning and experiences, if you don’t follow us 
already, please do so you don’t miss out.  

Whole 
School 

 

Attendance 
91.15% 

Punctuality 
98.44% 

Early Years 93.75 98.75 

Nursery  82.68 99.21 

Reception  95.69 97.84 

Year 1 94.00 96.00 

Year 2 97.92 98.33 

Year 3  86.16 98.66 

Year 4 90.95 97.41 

Year 5 100.00 99.04 

Year 6 94.89 98.86 

SCD1 100.00 98.75 

SCD2  66.67 100.00 

Dear families, 
 
Thank you all for the donations of bottles for our Christmas Fair. 
Things are coming together and the fair is going to be fabulous. Our 
school Christmas tree will be put up on Friday 30th November.   
 
Please remember to make sure your children are in school on time 
everyday so they can make the most of their opportunities. 
Have a lovely weekend. 
 
Mrs Morris 
Head teacher 

 
 

Attend Today, Achieve 
Tomorrow. 

This week’s 
Attendance Figures  

 



 

Upcoming Events & Important Dates 

w/c Monday 26th November Y6 Swimming  

Friday 30th November 9.30am Parent Class Representatives Meeting  

w/c Monday 3rd December Y5 Swimming  

Friday 7th December Friends of Eastway Christmas Fair  

Wednesday 12th December Whole School Christmas Dinner 

Wednesday 12th December EYFS Christmas Production  

Friday 14th December Christmas Jumper Day  

Thursday 20th December Last Day of Term 

Friday 21st December INSET Day– school closed for pupils 

Monday 7th January 2019 INSET Day– school closed for pupils 

Tuesday 8th January 2019 Spring Term Starts – Whole School Re-opens 

w/c Monday 4th February *Technology Week*   

Tuesday 5th February Safer Internet Day  

Wednesday 6th February Year 6 SATs Workshop  

Thursday 14th February Year 2 SATs Workshop  

Monday 17th February  – Friday 22nd February Half Term Break 

w/c Monday 4th March  *Book Week* 

Wednesday 13th March  Parent/ Carer Evenings  

Tuesday 26th March  Easter Service 

Friday 29th March  Last Day of Term 

Monday 15th April  Back to School- Summer Term        *Health Week*  

Friday 19th April  Good Friday- School Closed  

Monday 22nd April  Easter Monday- School Closed  

Monday 6th May  May Bank Holiday- School Closed 

w/c Monday 13th May SATs Week  

Friday 17th May  Whole School Sports Day  

w/c Monday 20th May  Y4 Swimming  

Friday 24th May  INSET Day- School closed for pupils  

 
Clubs 
Reminder: Our Sports Clubs are now being run by an outside coaching company. Please note there will be no 
extra charges for these clubs this half term.  

 


